

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2130-2133 OF 1999

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KATARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 01/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

M/s Manoj Saxena, Amit Meharia, Debojit Borkakati,
Mohanprasad Meharia, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

M/s SUK Sagar, Bina Madhvan, Pooja N. Gupta,
Susan Zacharia, A. Vinaya, H. Sheth, Advs. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the Office Report.

The appeals against the unserved respondents are dismissed for non prosecution.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhanwan]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2130-2133 OF 1999

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

... Appellants

Vs.

KATARI PRASAD & ORS.
... Respondents

O_R_D_E_R

Perused the Office Report.

The appeals against the unserved respondents are dismissed for non prosecution.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(S.H. KAPAD

IA)

New Delhi,

1

st

A

ugust, 2005.