

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2130-2133 OF 1999

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KATARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7597 OF 1999

(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Susan, Adv.

Mr. A. Vinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,AdvS.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented by both the learned counsel th
at against the
judgment and order dated 9.3.2004 in Writ Appeal No. 170 of 2002 etc.etc.
,
S.L.P.(C) Nos. 670-678 of 2005 were filed in this Court and this
...2/-

- 2 -

Court ordered notice and interim stay as regards making further payment of
compensation. This Court by its order dated 24.1.2005 has also ordered
S.L.P.(C) Nos. 26345-26353 of 2004 [A.P. Industrial Infrastructure
Corporation Ltd. Vs. Ramesh Singh and Ors.] to be tagged along with S.L.P.
(C) Nos. 670-678 of 2005. It is stated by the learned counsel that
the
judgment and order was passed by a Seven Judge Bench of Andhra Pradesh
High Court in Writ Appeal No. 170 of 2002 etc.etc. In the instant case, the
judgment was passed by a Full Bench comprising of Three Hon'ble Judges
of the said Court. Since notice has already been ordered in S.L.P.(C) Nos.
670-678 of 2005, it is better for the parties who are similarly placed to await
the final decision in these special leave petitions.

Post these civil appeals after the decision of S.L.P.(C) Nos. 670-
678 of 2005.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master