

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVILL APPELALTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).2130-2133 OF 1999

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KATARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7597 OF 1999

O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the sides agree that these appeals
are covered by the earlier order of this Court dated 04.08.2014
in

Civil Appeal Nos.7904-7912 of 2012 etc. titled as A.P. Industrial
Infrastructure Corpn. Ltd. Vs. Ramesh Singh & Ors.

In view of the above, the instant appeals are dis
missed

following the above decision of this Court.

....J.

.....
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

....J.

.....
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 05, 2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.11.11
17:09:17 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2130-2133/1999

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KATARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7597/1999

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntu Prabhakar,Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.
 Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
 for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)